



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6627/2025 & CM APPL. 30106/2025**

SANJEEV KUMAR KANSAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES,

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for RCS.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **31.10.2025**

The Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 19th December, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 31, 2025/ay